Tractor Supply 20 20 100
Livestock markets 27 20 74
Veterinary clinics 103 103 100

Legislation Implemented
No legislation is anticipated to support NAIS activities in 2007.

NAIS in Virginia, 2007 Work Plan, Page 18 of 19

Risks to Program Success

The most important threats to the Virginia NAIS program are:

1) Lack of clarity about our ability to protect NAIS information from FOIA requests;

2) Potential political action from the Virginia General Assembly in response to anti-NAIS
sentiment.

Any paper registrations submitted for NAIS premises registration may be considered
public documents by the Virginia Freedom of Information Act.  While NAIS information
is not of a sensitive nature, if it must be released to the public, producers with
confidentiality concerns will not participate.

Some states have had legislation proposed to have states opt out of NAIS.  Given the
support for NAIS by most livestock industry groups and animal health officials in
Virginia, passage of such legislation, if introduced, is perhaps unlikely.

NAIS in Virginia, 2007 Work Plan, Page 19 of 19

Pro Forma Budget (90% level)

Program Area Federal share State share Total
Direct
Personnel

Salary 76,080 33,820 109,900
Fringe 28,454 12,649 41,103

Travel 13,425 5,850 19,275
Equipment 1,500 - 1,500
Supplies 2,999 6 3,005
Contractual 107,000 10,000 117,000

Total Direct 229,458 62,325 291,783
Indirect 19,842 - 19,842
Total 249,300 62,325 311,625

Pro Forma Budget (100% level)

Program Area Federal share State share Total
Direct
Personnel

Salary 76,080 33,820 109,900
Fringe 28,454 12,649 41,103

Travel 13,425 5,850 19,275
Equipment 1,500 - 1,500
Supplies 2,999 6 3,005
Contractual 134,700 16,925 151,625

Total Direct 257,158 69,250 326,408
Indirect 19,842 - 19,842
Total 277,000 69,250 346,250

If the Virginia NAIS Program is funded at the 100 percent level in 2007, additional funds
will be used to expand marketing activities by running additional advertising in
agricultural publications in Q3-Q4, and by enhancing NAIS activities at events planned
for the latter half of the project year.  The estimated six-month expense for running ads in
publications listed on page 5 of the 2007 Work Plan is $15,000.

Event funding is very limited in the 2007 budget at the 90 percent level and major events
planned for late 2007, such as the Virginia State Fair and Equine Extravaganza, would